

Global Invacom Group Limited

("Global Invacom", the "Company" or the "Group")

Death of UK Financial Controller

Singapore/London, 13 July 2021 - Global Invacom (SGX: QS9) (AIM: GINV), the global provider of satellite communications equipment and electronics, announces with great regret, the sad death of Mr Andrew Scott Martin, UK Financial Controller of the Group on 11 July 2021.

Mr Martin has been with the Group since 12 January 2015.

The Board and Management would like to extend their deepest condolences to the family of Mr Martin and wish to express their appreciation and gratitude for Mr Martin's dedicated service and invaluable contribution during his term of office as UK Financial Controller.

For further information, please contact: Global Invacom Group Limited

Tony Taylor, Executive Chairman

Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

James Harris / Rob Patrick

Vigo Consulting (Media & Investor Relations)

Jeremy Garcia / Fiona Hetherington ginv@vigoconsulting.com

www.globalinvacom.com via Vigo Consulting

www.strandhanson.co.uk

Tel: +44 20 7409 3494

www.vigocomms.com Tel: +44 20 7390 0233

About Global Invacom Group Limited

Global Invacom is a fully integrated satellite equipment provider with sites across Singapore, China, Indonesia, Philippines, Malaysia, Israel, UK and the US. Its customers include satellite broadcasters such as Sky Group of the UK and Dish Network of the USA and Data over Satellite providers including Hughes Network Systems, Viasat and Gilat Satellite Networks.

Global Invacom provides a full range of satellite ground equipment including antennas, LNB receivers, transceivers, fibre distribution equipment, transmitters, switches, and video distribution components, as well as manufacturing services for the defence and healthcare sectors. The Group is the world's only full-service outdoor unit supplier.

Global Invacom is listed on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and its shares are admitted to trading on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange.

For more information, please refer to www.globalinvacom.com.